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2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance

Sr.
No.

Questions

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

1

How much of the syllabus was covered
in the class?

366

322

138

66

25

917

2

How well did the teachers prepare for the
classes?

299

426

114

50

28

917

How well were the teachers able to
communicate?

478

227

123

56

33

917

The teacher’s approach to teaching can
best be described as

322

296

212

64

23

917

Fairness of the internal evaluation
process by the teachers.

446

252

139

46

34

917

Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you?

484

221

123

60

29

917

The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

445

201

176

62

33

917

The teaching and mentoring process in
your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

289

409

124

62

33

917

The institution provides multiple
opportunities to learn and grow.

312

385

150

43

27

917

10

Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

461

251

124

60

21

917

11

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up
with an assigned task to you.

475

240

113

61

28

917

12

The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications.

467

257

113

55

25

917

13

The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level
of challenges.

434

254

131

58

40

917

14

Teachers are able to identify your
weaknesses and help you to overcome
them

454

245

122

55

41

917

15

The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

461

251

124

60

21

917

16

The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

395

296

115

85

26

917

17

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities

358

370

123

44

22

917

18

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

405

280

127

74

31

917




19 | What percentage of teachers use ICT 248 280 198 86 105 917
tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching.

20 | The overall quality of teaching-learning 316 384 146 44 27 917
process in your institute is very good.

Overall Grade: 3.375

1 HOW MUCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS

2 HOW WELL DID THE TEACHERS PREPARE

COVERED IN THE CLA§§r?ongly FOR THE CLASSES?

agree Sggrrl,%ly

20%
Total

Total
50% Agree Agree
18%
disagreeisagrVe L:,tral StronglpisaghgUtr
1% 4% 1% disagree

3 HOW WELL WERE THE TEACHERS ABLE TO

COMMUNICATE?

Strongly

agree
Total
Agree

Neutral
Strongly)isagree

disagree

4 THE TEACHER’S APPROACH TO TEACHING
CAN BEST BE DESCRIBED AS

Strongly
agree

h . .

Neutral

sFronglﬂisagree
disagree

5 FAIRNESS OF THE INTERNAL EVALUATION

PROCESS BY THE TEACHERS.

Strongly

agree
Total
Agree

) Neutral
Stronglyisagree

disagree

6 WAS YOUR PERFORMANCE IN ASSIGNMENTS
DISCUSSED WITH YOU?

Strongly
agree

Total

Agree

) Neutral
Stronglyisagree

disagree

7 THE INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN

PROMOTING INTERNSHIP, STUDENT EXCHANGE,

FIELD VISIT OPPORTUNITIES FOR STUDENTS.

Strongly
gree

al
Total

Neutral
Stronglyisagree
disagree

Agree

8 THE TEACHING AND MENTORING PROCESS IN
YOUR INSTITUTION FACILITATES YOU IN
COGNITIVE, SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL GROWTH.

Strongly
agree

h . h

) Neutral
Stronglyisagree

disagree




9 THE INSTITUTION PROVIDES MULTIPLE
OPPORTUNITIES TO LEARN AND GROW.

Strongly
agree

Total
Agree
eutral

) N
Stronglyisagree
disagree

10 TEACHERS INFORM YOU ABOUT YOUR
EXPECTED COMPETENCIES, COURSE
OUTCOMES AND PROGRAMME OUTCOMES.

Strongly

agree
Total
Agree

Stronqysaé\l%gtral

disagree

11 YOUR MENTOR DOES A NECESSARY
FOLLOW-UP WITH AN ASSIGNED TASK TO

12 THE TEACHERS ILLUSTRATE THE
CONCEPTS THROUGH EXAMPLES

YOu. AND APPLICATIONS.
Strongly St |
agree ::g;)rnege y
Total Total
Agree Agree
StronghDisagr[c\leemral Strongmsagw@éjtral
disagree disagree
13 THE TEACHERS IDENTIFY YOUR 14 TEACHERS ARE ABLE TO

STRENGTHS AND ENCOURAGE YOU WITH
PROVIDING RIGHT LEVEL OF CHALLENGES.

IDENTIFY YOUR WEAKNESSES AND
HELP YOU TO OVERCOME THEM

Strongly
agree Strongly
agree
Total Total
Agree Agree
. Neutral Neutral
Stronglyisagree Stronglysagree
disagree disagree

15 THE INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO
ENGAGE STUDENTS IN THE MONITORING,
REVIEW AND CONTINUOUS QUALITY
IMPROVEMENT OF THE TEACHING LEARNING
PROCESS.

Strongly

agree
Total
Agree
ron

I
disag édﬁgg@ral

16 THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS USE STUDENT
CENTRIC METHODS, SUCH AS EXPERIENTIAL
LEARNING, PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING AND
PROBLEM SOLVING METHODOLOGIES FOR
ENHANCING LEARNING EXPERIEI%CES.

trongly

agree
Total
Agree

~ Neutral
Stronglyoisagree
disagree




17 TEACHERS ENCOURAGE YOU TO
PARTICIPATE IN EXTRACURRICULAR
ACTIVITIES

Strongly

agree
Total
Agree

Stronglyisag pigutral
disagree

18 EFFORTS ARE MADE BY THE INSTITUTE/
TEACHERS TO INCULCATE SOFT SKILLS,
LIFE SKILLS AND EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS
TO MAKE YOU READY FOR THE WORLD OF

WORK.

Strongly
agree

Total
Agree

Neutral
Stronglyisagree

disagree

19 WHAT PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS
USE ICT TOOLS SUCH AS LCD
PROJECTOR, MULTIMEDIA, ETC.
WHILE TEACHING.

agree

Agree
Total
N

eutral

Strongly°20 e
disagree

20 THE OVERALL QUALITY OF TEACHING-
LEARNING PROCESS IN YOUR INSTITUTE IS
VERY GOOD.

Strongly
agree

Total Agree

Stron%yS

Neutral
disagree agr &
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