

## PDEA's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya, Hadapsar Pune - 28



A.Y. 2023- 2024

## 2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance

Sr. No.	Questions	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree	Total
1	How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?	366	322	138	66	25	917
2	How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?	299	426	114	50	28	917
3	How well were the teachers able to communicate?	478	227	123	56	33	917
4	The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as	322	296	212	64	23	917
5	Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.	446	252	139	46	34	917
6	Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?	484	221	123	60	29	917
7	The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.	445	201	176	62	33	917
8	The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.	289	409	124	62	33	917
9	The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.	312	385	150	43	27	917
10	Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.	461	251	124	60	21	917
11	Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.	475	240	113	61	28	917
12	The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.	467	257	113	55	25	917
13	The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.	434	254	131	58	40	917
14	Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them	454	245	122	55	41	917
15	The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.	461	251	124	60	21	917
16	The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.	395	296	115	85	26	917
17	Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities	358	370	123	44	22	917
18	Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.	405	280	127	74	31	917

19	What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.	248	280	198	86	105	917	
20	The overall quality of teaching-learning	316	384	146	44	27	917	l
	process in your institute is very good.							l

## Overall Grade: 3.375











































